
BEFORE
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of Hardin
Wind LLC to Amend its Certificate Issued in
Case No. 13-1177-EL-BGN

)
)
)

Case No. 14-1557-EL-BGA

NOTICE OF DELETION OF TURBINES

Hardin Wind LLC (the “Applicant”) hereby gives notice that as a result of settlement

with certain intervenors, it will not construct as part of the project, turbine nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8,

9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 18, 21, 22, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35, 37, 38, 39, 48, 52, 54, 55, 58, 59, 61,

62, 63, 66, 67, 72, 73, 75, 78, 80, 85, 89, 90, 93, 95, 97, 100, 103, 105, 106, 107, 108, 112, 113,

126, 130, 132, 141, 142, 143, 144, -27 and -23, which were approved under the March 17, 2014

Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need from the Ohio Power Siting Board

issued in Case No. 13-1177-EL-BGN, amended on November 12, 2015 in Case No. 14-1557-

EL-BGA.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Scott M. Guttman
M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)
Michael J. Settineri (0073369)
Scott M. Guttman (0086639)
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 East Gay Street
P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
(614) 464-5462
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
smguttman@vorys.com
Attorneys for Hardin Wind LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on January 11, 2016 a copy of the foregoing document was served

via email or U.S. Mail as indicated below.

Thomas G. Lindgren
Steven Beeler
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus, OH 43215
thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us

Sarah Bloom Anderson
Summer J. Koladin Plantz
Environmental Enforcement
Office of Ohio Attorney General Mike DeWine
30 East Broad Street, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
sarah.anderson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
summer.plantz@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Chad A. Endsley
Chief Legal Counsel
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 North High Street, P.O. Box 182383
Columbus, OH 43218-2383
cendsley@ofbf.org

Mark S. Yurick
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215
myurick@taftlaw.com

Joe Grant
20616 State Route 68N
Belle Center, OH 43310
joedebgrant@gmail.com

Anthony Elsasser
6051 Twp. Rd. 200
Belle Center, OH 43310
anthonyelsasser@hotmail.com
By: U.S. Mail

Devin Elsasser
13173 Road 206
Ridgeway, OH 43345
By: U.S. Mail

James E. Klink
11316 Northlake Drive
Lakeview, OH 43331
Jm_klink@yahoo.com
By: U.S. Mail

William E. Campbell
9523 Heron Way
Belle Center, OH 43310
By: U.S. Mail

/s/Scott M. Guttman
Scott M. Guttman

23506236
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